BIOGRAPHICAL SUMMARY
COL WALTER S. MEALOR

WALTER S. MEALOR
CuL/06

Date of Rank: 19 October 1970
Years of Service: 40
Commissioned: 34
Enlisted: 6
Date of Birth: 6 June 1920
Marital Status: Married
Home Address: 2809 Sitios Street, Tampa, Florida 33629
Telephone: 813-254-1753

CIVILIAN EDUCATION:

Newnan High School Newnan, Georgia
Gordon Military College Barnesville, Georgia
Business University of Tampa Tampa, Florida
University of South Florida Tampa, Florida

MILITARY EDUCATION:

Officer Candidate School (Class #34), Fort Sill, OK 1942
Field Artillery Officer Advanced Course, Fort Sill, OK 1963
Nuclear Weapons Employment Course, Fort Sill, OK 1963
Field Grade Officer Refresher Course, Fort Sill, OK 1969
Command & General Staff College, Fort Leavenworth, KS 1969
National Security Seminar, Longview, TX 1972
U .S. Army Logistics Management Course, Fort Lee, VA 1974
DECORATIONS:

Bronze Star Medal

Meritorious Service Medal

American Defense Service Medal

American Campaign Medal

European—-African—-Middle Eastern Campaign Medal w/Service Stars
- Rhineland
- Central Europe

World War II Victory Medal

Army of Occupation Medal

Armed Forces Reserve Medal w/Hourglass

Florida Commendation Medal

Florida Meritorious Service Ribbon w/0ak Leaf Cluster

Florida Service Ribbon w/3 Oak Leaf Clusters

Florida State Active Duty Ribbon



CHRONOLOGICAL LIST OF ASSIGNMENTS:

Enlisted in B Battery, l1st Battalion 116th Field
Artillery, Florida Army National Guard

Commissioned and Assigned to 383rd Field Artillery
Battalion, 103rd Infantry Division

Executive Officer, B Battery, 383rd Field Artillery
Battalion, 103rd Infantry Division

Commander, B Battery, 383rd Field Artillery Battalion,
103rd Infantry Division

G-3 Section, 103rd Infantry Division

Commander, HHB, 383rd Field Artillery Battalion,
103rd Infantry Division

Arrived European Theater of Operations

Liaison Officer, 160th Field Artillery Battalion,
45th Infantry Division

Assigned to United States Army Reserve

Reappointed in Florida Army National Guard

Commander, A Battery, 116th Field Artillery Battalion
Florida Army National Guard

5-3, 1st Battalion, 116th Field Artillery, Florida
Army National Guard

Executive Officer, 1st Battalion, 116th Field
Artillery, Florida Army National Guard

Signal Officer, HHC, 337th Signal Depot, Florida
Army National Guard

Provost Marshal, HHC, Emergency Operation
Headquarters, Florida Army National Guard

Reappointed in United States Army Reserve and Promoted

to Rank of Colonel

Instructor and Assistant Director of Instruction,
3388th United States Army Reserve Forces School,
Tampa, Florida

Various assignments as an Instructor at Fort Lee,

Virginia and Chief Umpire for Annual Training periods
of Field Artillery Battalions at Fort Stewart, Georgia

Retired

Jun
Oct
Oct
Feb

May
Aug

Oct
Aug

Feb
Nov
May
May
Nov
Jul
Aug
Oct

Oct

Jun

42

42

43

44
44

a4
a5

46
51
52
59
62
64
69
70

70

80



