BIOGRAPHICAL SUMMARY COL WALTER S. MEALOR

WALTER S. MEALOR

CUL/06

Date of Rank: 19 October 1970

Years of Service: 40 Commissioned: 34

Enlisted: 6

Date of Birth: 6 June 1920 Marital Status: Married

Home Address: 2809 Sitios Street, Tampa, Florida 33629

Telephone: 813-254-1753

CIVILIAN EDUCATION:

Newnan High School
Gordon Military College
Business University of Tampa
University of South Florida

Newnan, Georgia
Barnesville, Georgia
Tampa, Florida
Tampa, Florida

MILITARY EDUCATION:

Officer Candidate School (Class #34), Fort Sill, OK	1942
Field Artillery Officer Advanced Course, Fort Sill, OK	1963
Nuclear Weapons Employment Course, Fort Sill, OK	1963
Field Grade Officer Refresher Course, Fort Sill, OK	1969
Command & General Staff College, Fort Leavenworth, KS	1969
National Security Seminar, Longview, TX	1972
U .S. Army Logistics Management Course, Fort Lee, VA	1974

DECORATIONS:

Bronze Star Medal Meritorious Service Medal American Defense Service Medal American Campaign Medal European-African-Middle Eastern Campaign Medal w/Service Stars

- Rhineland
- Central Europe

World War II Victory Medal

Army of Occupation Medal

Armed Forces Reserve Medal w/Hourglass

Florida Commendation Medal

Florida Meritorious Service Ribbon w/Oak Leaf Cluster

Florida Service Ribbon w/3 Oak Leaf Clusters

Florida State Active Duty Ribbon

CHRONOLOGICAL LIST OF ASSIGNMENTS:

Commissioned and Assigned to 383rd Field Artillery Battalion, 103rd Infantry Division Executive Officer, B Battery, 383rd Field Artillery Battalion, 103rd Infantry Division Commander, B Battery, 383rd Field Artillery Battalion, Feb 43 103rd Infantry Division G-3 Section, 103rd Infantry Division May 44 Commander, HHB, 383rd Field Artillery Battalion, Aug 44 103rd Infantry Division Arrived European Theater of Operations Cit 44 Liaison Officer, 160th Field Artillery Battalion, Aug 45 45th Infantry Division Assigned to United States Army Reserve Reappointed in Florida Army National Guard Commander, A Battery, 116th Field Artillery Battalion Florida Army National Guard S-3, 1st Battalion, 116th Field Artillery, Florida Army National Guard Executive Officer, 1st Battalion, 116th Field Artillery, Florida Army National Guard Signal Officer, HHC, 337th Signal Depot, Florida Army National Guard Provost Marshal, HHC, Emergency Operation Headquarters, Florida Army National Guard Reappointed in United States Army Reserve and Promoted To Rank of Colonel Instructor and Assistant Director of Instruction, 3388th United States Army Reserve Forces School, Tampa, Florida Various assignments as an Instructor at Fort Lee, Virginia and Chief Umpire for Annual Training periods of Field Artillery Battalions at Fort Stewart, Georgia	Enlisted in B Battery, 1st Battalion 116th Field Artillery, Florida Army National Guard	Jun	39
Executive Officer, B Battery, 383rd Field Artillery Battalion, 103rd Infantry Division Commander, B Battery, 383rd Field Artillery Battalion, 103rd Infantry Division G-3 Section, 103rd Infantry Division May 44 Commander, HHB, 383rd Field Artillery Battalion, 103rd Infantry Division Arived European Theater of Operations Liaison Officer, 160th Field Artillery Battalion, 45th Infantry Division Assigned to United States Army Reserve Reappointed in Florida Army National Guard Commander, A Battery, 116th Field Artillery Battalion Florida Army National Guard S-3, 1st Battalion, 116th Field Artillery, Florida Army National Guard Executive Officer, 1st Battalion, 116th Field Artillery, Florida Army National Guard Signal Officer, HHC, 337th Signal Depot, Florida Army National Guard Provost Marshal, HHC, Emergency Operation Headquarters, Florida Army National Guard Reappointed in United States Army Reserve and Promoted to Rank of Colonel Instructor and Assistant Director of Instruction, 3388th United States Army Reserve Forces School, Tampa, Florida Various assignments as an Instructor at Fort Lee, Virginia and Chief Umpire for Annual Training periods of Field Artillery Battalions at Fort Stewart, Georgia	Commissioned and Assigned to 383rd Field Artillery	Oc t	42
Commander, B Battery, 383rd Field Artillery Battalion, 103rd Infantry Division G-3 Section, 103rd Infantry Division Commander, HHB, 383rd Field Artillery Battalion, Aug 44 103rd Infantry Division Arrived European Theater of Operations Ciaison Officer, 160th Field Artillery Battalion, Aug 45 45th Infantry Division Assigned to United States Army Reserve Reappointed in Florida Army National Guard Commander, A Battery, 116th Field Artillery Battalion Florida Army National Guard S-3, 1st Battalion, 116th Field Artillery, Florida Army National Guard Executive Officer, 1st Battalion, 116th Field Artillery, Florida Army National Guard Signal Officer, HHC, 337th Signal Depot, Florida Army National Guard Provost Marshal, HHC, Emergency Operation Headquarters, Florida Army National Guard Reappointed in United States Army Reserve and Promoted to Rank of Colonel Instructor and Assistant Director of Instruction, 3388th United States Army Reserve Forces School, Tampa, Florida Various assignments as an Instructor at Fort Lee, Virginia and Chief Umpire for Annual Training periods of Field Artillery Battalions at Fort Stewart, Georgia	Executive Officer, B Battery, 383rd Field Artillery	Oct	42
G-3 Section, 103rd Infantry Division Commander, HHB, 383rd Field Artillery Battalion, 103rd Infantry Division Arrived European Theater of Operations Liaison Officer, 160th Field Artillery Battalion, 45th Infantry Division Assigned to United States Army Reserve Reappointed in Florida Army National Guard Commander, A Battery, 116th Field Artillery Battalion Florida Army National Guard S-3, 1st Battalion, 116th Field Artillery, Florida Army National Guard Executive Officer, 1st Battalion, 116th Field Artillery, Florida Army National Guard Signal Officer, HHC, 337th Signal Depot, Florida Army National Guard Provost Marshal, HHC, Emergency Operation Headquarters, Florida Army National Guard Reappointed in United States Army Reserve and Promoted to Rank of Colonel Instructor and Assistant Director of Instruction, 3388th United States Army Reserve Forces School, Tampa, Florida Various assignments as an Instructor at Fort Lee, Virginia and Chief Umpire for Annual Training periods of Field Artillery Battalions at Fort Stewart, Georgia	Commander, B Battery, 383rd Field Artillery Battalion,	Feb	43
Commander, HHB, 383rd Field Artillery Battalion, 103rd Infantry Division Arrived European Theater of Operations Liaison Officer, 160th Field Artillery Battalion, 45th Infantry Division Assigned to United States Army Reserve Reappointed in Florida Army National Guard Commander, A Battery, 116th Field Artillery Battalion Florida Army National Guard S-3, 1st Battalion, 116th Field Artillery, Florida Army National Guard Executive Officer, 1st Battalion, 116th Field Artillery, Florida Army National Guard Signal Officer, HHC, 337th Signal Depot, Florida Army National Guard Provost Marshal, HHC, Emergency Operation Headquarters, Florida Army National Guard Reappointed in United States Army Reserve and Promoted to Rank of Colonel Instructor and Assistant Director of Instruction, 3388th United States Army Reserve Forces School, Tampa, Florida Various assignments as an Instructor at Fort Lee, Virginia and Chief Umpire for Annual Training periods of Field Artillery Battalions at Fort Stewart, Georgia		May	44
103rd Infantry Division Arrived European Theater of Operations Liaison Officer, 160th Field Artillery Battalion, 45th Infantry Division Assigned to United States Army Reserve Reappointed in Florida Army National Guard Commander, A Battery, 116th Field Artillery Battalion Florida Army National Guard S-3, 1st Battalion, 116th Field Artillery, Florida Army National Guard Executive Officer, 1st Battalion, 116th Field Artillery, Florida Army National Guard Signal Officer, HHC, 337th Signal Depot, Florida Army National Guard Provost Marshal, HHC, Emergency Operation Headquarters, Florida Army National Guard Reappointed in United States Army Reserve and Promoted To Rank of Colonel Instructor and Assistant Director of Instruction, 3388th United States Army Reserve Forces School, Tampa, Florida Various assignments as an Instructor at Fort Lee, Virginia and Chief Umpire for Annual Training periods of Field Artillery Battalions at Fort Stewart, Georgia	Commander, HHB, 383rd Field Artillery Battalion.		
Liaison Officer, 160th Field Artillery Battalion, 45th Infantry Division Assigned to United States Army Reserve Reappointed in Florida Army National Guard Commander, A Battery, 116th Field Artillery Battalion Florida Army National Guard S-3, 1st Battalion, 116th Field Artillery, Florida Army National Guard Executive Officer, 1st Battalion, 116th Field Artillery, Florida Army National Guard Signal Officer, HHC, 337th Signal Depot, Florida Army National Guard Provost Marshal, HHC, Emergency Operation Headquarters, Florida Army National Guard Reappointed in United States Army Reserve and Promoted to Rank of Colonel Instructor and Assistant Director of Instruction, 3388th United States Army Reserve Forces School, Tampa, Florida Various assignments as an Instructor at Fort Lee, Virginia and Chief Umpire for Annual Training periods of Field Artillery Battalions at Fort Stewart, Georgia	103rd Infantry Division	9	
Assigned to United States Army Reserve Reappointed in Florida Army National Guard Commander, A Battery, 116th Field Artillery Battalion Florida Army National Guard S-3, 1st Battalion, 116th Field Artillery, Florida Army National Guard Executive Officer, 1st Battalion, 116th Field Artillery, Florida Army National Guard Signal Officer, HHC, 337th Signal Depot, Florida Army National Guard Provost Marshal, HHC, Emergency Operation Headquarters, Florida Army National Guard Reappointed in United States Army Reserve and Promoted to Rank of Colonel Instructor and Assistant Director of Instruction, 3388th United States Army Reserve Forces School, Tampa, Florida Various assignments as an Instructor at Fort Lee, Virginia and Chief Umpire for Annual Training periods of Field Artillery Battalions at Fort Stewart, Georgia	Arrived European Theater of Operations	Oct	44
Assigned to United States Army Reserve Reappointed in Florida Army National Guard Commander, A Battery, 116th Field Artillery Battalion Florida Army National Guard S-3, 1st Battalion, 116th Field Artillery, Florida Army National Guard Executive Officer, 1st Battalion, 116th Field Artillery, Florida Army National Guard Signal Officer, HHC, 337th Signal Depot, Florida Army National Guard Provost Marshal, HHC, Emergency Operation Headquarters, Florida Army National Guard Reappointed in United States Army Reserve and Promoted to Rank of Colonel Instructor and Assistant Director of Instruction, 3388th United States Army Reserve Forces School, Tampa, Florida Various assignments as an Instructor at Fort Lee, Virginia and Chief Umpire for Annual Training periods of Field Artillery Battalions at Fort Stewart, Georgia	Liaison Officer, 160th Field Artillery Battalion,	Aug	45
Reappointed in Florida Army National Guard Commander, A Battery, 116th Field Artillery Battalion Florida Army National Guard S-3, 1st Battalion, 116th Field Artillery, Florida Army National Guard Executive Officer, 1st Battalion, 116th Field Artillery, Florida Army National Guard Signal Officer, HHC, 337th Signal Depot, Florida Army National Guard Provost Marshal, HHC, Emergency Operation Headquarters, Florida Army National Guard Reappointed in United States Army Reserve and Promoted to Rank of Colonel Instructor and Assistant Director of Instruction, 3388th United States Army Reserve Forces School, Tampa, Florida Various assignments as an Instructor at Fort Lee, Virginia and Chief Umpire for Annual Training periods of Field Artillery Battalions at Fort Stewart, Georgia			
Commander, A Battery, 116th Field Artillery Battalion Florida Army National Guard S-3, 1st Battalion, 116th Field Artillery, Florida Army National Guard Executive Officer, 1st Battalion, 116th Field Artillery, Florida Army National Guard Signal Officer, HHC, 337th Signal Depot, Florida Army National Guard Provost Marshal, HHC, Emergency Operation Headquarters, Florida Army National Guard Reappointed in United States Army Reserve and Promoted to Rank of Colonel Instructor and Assistant Director of Instruction, 3388th United States Army Reserve Forces School, Tampa, Florida Various assignments as an Instructor at Fort Lee, Virginia and Chief Umpire for Annual Training periods of Field Artillery Battalions at Fort Stewart, Georgia	Assigned to United States Army Reserve	Feb	46
Florida Army National Guard S-3, 1st Battalion, 116th Field Artillery, Florida Army National Guard Executive Officer, 1st Battalion, 116th Field Nov 62 Artillery, Florida Army National Guard Signal Officer, HHC, 337th Signal Depot, Florida Jul 64 Army National Guard Provost Marshal, HHC, Emergency Operation Aug 69 Headquarters, Florida Army National Guard Reappointed in United States Army Reserve and Promoted to Rank of Colonel Instructor and Assistant Director of Instruction, 3388th United States Army Reserve Forces School, Tampa, Florida Various assignments as an Instructor at Fort Lee, Virginia and Chief Umpire for Annual Training periods of Field Artillery Battalions at Fort Stewart, Georgia	Reappointed in Florida Army National Guard	Nov	51
Army National Guard Executive Officer, 1st Battalion, 116th Field Artillery, Florida Army National Guard Signal Officer, HHC, 337th Signal Depot, Florida Army National Guard Provost Marshal, HHC, Emergency Operation Headquarters, Florida Army National Guard Reappointed in United States Army Reserve and Promoted to Rank of Colonel Instructor and Assistant Director of Instruction, 3388th United States Army Reserve Forces School, Tampa, Florida Various assignments as an Instructor at Fort Lee, Virginia and Chief Umpire for Annual Training periods of Field Artillery Battalions at Fort Stewart, Georgia	Florida Army National Guard	May	52
Executive Officer, 1st Battalion, 116th Field Artillery, Florida Army National Guard Signal Officer, HHC, 337th Signal Depot, Florida Army National Guard Provost Marshal, HHC, Emergency Operation Headquarters, Florida Army National Guard Reappointed in United States Army Reserve and Promoted to Rank of Colonel Instructor and Assistant Director of Instruction, 3388th United States Army Reserve Forces School, Tampa, Florida Various assignments as an Instructor at Fort Lee, Virginia and Chief Umpire for Annual Training periods of Field Artillery Battalions at Fort Stewart, Georgia	S-3, 1st Battalion, 116th Field Artillery, Florida Army National Guard	May	59
Signal Officer, HHC, 337th Signal Depot, Florida Army National Guard Provost Marshal, HHC, Emergency Operation Headquarters, Florida Army National Guard Reappointed in United States Army Reserve and Promoted to Rank of Colonel Instructor and Assistant Director of Instruction, 3388th United States Army Reserve Forces School, Tampa, Florida Various assignments as an Instructor at Fort Lee, Virginia and Chief Umpire for Annual Training periods of Field Artillery Battalions at Fort Stewart, Georgia	Executive Officer, 1st Battalion, 116th Field	Nov	62
Provost Marshal, HHC, Emergency Operation Headquarters, Florida Army National Guard Reappointed in United States Army Reserve and Promoted to Rank of Colonel Instructor and Assistant Director of Instruction, 3388th United States Army Reserve Forces School, Tampa, Florida Various assignments as an Instructor at Fort Lee, Virginia and Chief Umpire for Annual Training periods of Field Artillery Battalions at Fort Stewart, Georgia	Signal Officer, HHC, 337th Signal Depot, Florida	Jul	64
Headquarters, Florida Army National Guard Reappointed in United States Army Reserve and Promoted Oct 70 to Rank of Colonel Instructor and Assistant Director of Instruction, Oct 70 3388th United States Army Reserve Forces School, Tampa, Florida Various assignments as an Instructor at Fort Lee, Virginia and Chief Umpire for Annual Training periods of Field Artillery Battalions at Fort Stewart, Georgia		A.10	60
Reappointed in United States Army Reserve and Promoted Oct 70 to Rank of Colonel Instructor and Assistant Director of Instruction, Oct 70 3388th United States Army Reserve Forces School, Tampa, Florida Various assignments as an Instructor at Fort Lee, Virginia and Chief Umpire for Annual Training periods of Field Artillery Battalions at Fort Stewart, Georgia	Headquarters. Florida Army National Guard	Hug	69
Instructor and Assistant Director of Instruction, Oct 70 3388th United States Army Reserve Forces School, Tampa, Florida Various assignments as an Instructor at Fort Lee, Virginia and Chief Umpire for Annual Training periods of Field Artillery Battalions at Fort Stewart, Georgia	Reappointed in United States Army Reserve and Promoted	Oct	70
Tampa, Florida Various assignments as an Instructor at Fort Lee, Virginia and Chief Umpire for Annual Training periods of Field Artillery Battalions at Fort Stewart, Georgia	Instructor and Assistant Director of Instruction,	Oct	70
Various assignments as an Instructor at Fort Lee, Virginia and Chief Umpire for Annual Training periods of Field Artillery Battalions at Fort Stewart, Georgia			
Virginia and Chief Umpire for Annual Training periods of Field Artillery Battalions at Fort Stewart, Georgia			
D-Line-i	Virginia and Chief Umpire for Annual Training periods		
Jun 80	Retired	T	00
	NEVIT EU	Jun	80